CONTRACT INFO SHEET

Monroe County Division of Purchasing
200 County Office Building, Rochester NY 14614

DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

CONTRACT EXTENSION

BID TITLE: Heavy Equipment Rental
CONTRACT #: BP#0809-17 (4700007419)
CONTRACT DATES: 10/01/2017 — 10/31/2022
BUYER: Susan Archacki
PHONE: 585-753-1110
FAX: 585-753-1104
VENDOR(S): #11103787

C.P. Ward, Inc.

100 West River Road, P.O. Box 900
Scottsville, New York 14546

CHANGES AS FOLLOWS: THE ABOVE CONTRACT HAS BEEN EXTENDED THROUGH
October 31, 2022.

Susan Archacki
Buyer

XC: BP FOLDER
VENDOR
BUYER



CONTRACT INFO SHEET

Monroe Gounty Division of Purchasing
200 County Office Building, Rochester NY 14614

DATE: AUGUST 24, 2021

CONTRACT EXTENSION
BID TITLE: Heavy Equipment Rental
CONTRACT #: BP#0809-17 (4700007419)
CONTRACT DATES: 10/01/2017 - 9/30/2022
BUYER: Susan Archacki
PHONE: 585-753-1110
FAX: 585-753-1104
VENDOR(S): #11103787

C.P. Ward, Inc.

100 West River Road, P.O. Box 900
Scottsville, New York 14546

CHANGES AS FOLLOWS: THE ABOVE CONTRACT HAS BEEN EXTENDED THROUGH
September 30, 2022.

The following hourly rates are effective on October 1, 2021:

Heavy/Highway Operating Engineer (K-01) = $105.45, OT =$139.77
NYS Licensed Crain Operator (K-02) = $109.97, OT =$146.55

A

Susan Archacki
Buyer

XC: BP FOLDER
VENDOR
BUYER
B. Sitter



CONTRACT INFO SHEET

Monroe County Division of Purchasing
200 County Office Building, Rochester NY 14614

DATE: AUGUST 28, 2020

CONTRACT EXTENSION
BID TITLE: Heavy Equipment Rentai
CONTRACT #: BP#0809-17 (4700007419)
CONTRACT DATES: 10/01/2017 — 9/30/2021
BUYER: Susan Archacki
PHONE: 585-753-1110
FAX: 585-753-1104
VENDOR(S): #11103787

C.P. Ward, Inc.

100 West River Road, P.O. Box 800
Scottsville, New York 14546

CHANGES AS FOLLOWSi THE ABOVE CONTRACT HAS BEEN EXTENDED THROUGH
' September 30, 2021.

} I

The following hourly rates are effective on October 1, 2020:

Heavy/Highway Operating Engineer (K-01) =  $102.75, OT =$136.30
NYS Licensed Crain Operator (K-02) = $107.27, OT =$143.08

%‘/\/f‘“"
Susan Archacki
Buyer

XC: BPFOLDER
VENDOR
BUYER
B. Sitter



CONTRACT INFO SHEET

Manroe County Division of Purchasing
200 County Office Building, Rochester NY 14614

DATE: SEPTEMBER 9, 2019

CONTRACT EXTENSION

BID TITLE: Heavy Equipment Rental
CONTRACT #: BP#0809-17 (470000741 9)
CONTRACT DATES: 10/01/2017 - 9/30/2020
BUYER: Susan Archacki
PHONE: 585-753-1110
FAX: 585-753-1104
VENDOR(S): #11103787

C.P. Ward, Inc.

100 West River Road, P.0O. Box 900
Scottsville, New York 14546

CHANGES AS FOLLOWS: THE ABOVE CONTRACT HAS BEEN EXTENDED THROUGH
September 30, 2020.

The following hourly rates are effective on October 1, 2019:

Heavy/Highway Operating Engineer (K-01) =  $100.15, OT =$132.97
NYS Licensed Crain Operator (K-02) = $104.67, OT =$139.75

O

Susan Archacki
Buyer

XC: BP FOLDER
VENDOR
BUYER



BID ITEM:
FOR:

PURCHASING
CONTACT:
DUPLICATE COPIES:

BID INFORMATION:

SUBMITTAL OF

FORMAIL PROPOSAL:

SPECIFICATION
ALTERATIONS:

QUANTITIES:

BRAND REFERENCE:

QUALIFIED BIDDER:

METHOD OF AWARD:

BUYER CONTACT:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Department of Environmental Services

Sean Wilcox, (585) 753-1136

PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR 8ID IN DUPLICATE; THE ORIGINAL AND ONE
{1} COPY.

At the time of bid, the bidder shall supply detailed specifications covering
the item(s) contained herein and shall clearly indicate any areas in which
item or items offered do not fully comply with the specifications contained
herein.

Bid proposal must be legible and submitted in the original form, bearing an
original signature. EMAILS AND FACSIMILES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

All bidders must submit proof that they have obtained the required Workers’
Compensation and disability benefits coverage or proof that they are
exempt,

Specifications will be construed to be complete and be considered the entire
description of the goods or services upon which Monroe County is now
seeking bids. Only formal written addenda can materially alter this set of
specifications. No verbal statement made by a Monroe County employee or
anyone else is binding nor shall such statement be considered an official part
of this public bid proposal.

The quantities listed are the estimated annual requirements and should not be
construed to represent either maximum or minimum quantities to be ordered
during the contract term.

References to a manufacturer's product by brand name or number are done
solely to establish the minimum quality and performance characteristics
required. Bidders may submit bids on alternates, but must attach two (2)
copies of manufacturer specifications for any alternate at the time of the bid.
Further, the bidder must demonstrate that the alternate proposed has a
sufficient operating track record to show the equipment will perform per the
specified brand. The acceptance of a bidder's alternate rests solely with
Monroe County.

Each bidder must be prepared to present satisfactory proof of his capacity and
ability to perform this contract. Such proof may include, but is not limited to, an
inspection of the bidder's facilities and equipment, financial statements,
references and performance of similar contracts. The Purchasing Manager
reserves the right to reject any bid where the bidder cannot satisfy the
County as to thelr ability to perform. Monroe County reserves the right to
reject any and all bids if the Monroe County Purchasing Manager deems said
action to be in the best interests of Monroe County.

Monroe County intends to award the bid to the lowest responsive and
responsible bidder, based on the TOTAL. Bidder must bid on all items in
order to be considered. The County reserves the right to reject any and
all bids if the Purchasing Manager deems said action to be in the best interest
of the County.

The Buyer, identified below, is the sole point of contact regarding this Bid from
the date of issuance until the bids are opened and the results made public.



CONTRACT TERM:

PRICE CHANGES:

MINIMUM ORDER:

PURCHASE ORDER
ISSUANCE:

BILLING
PROCEDURE:

WARRANTY/
GUARANTEE:

UNCONTEMPLATED

PURCHASES:

SECURITIES AND
INSURANCE:

Walter B. LaRaus

Monroe County Division of Purchasing
200 County Office Building

39 West Main Street

Rochester, NY 14614

Email: wlaraus@monroecounty.gov

All requests for bid clarification must be submitted in writing to the Buyer
referenced above and received no later than close of business (5:00 PM
Eastern Standard Time) on August 23, 2017.

All questions will be answered and documented in writing as an Addendum to
the Bid. These will be sent out to all Bidders who received the original Bid no
later than August 28, 2017.

Contract will start with the date of the contract award and run through
September 30, 2018, with the option to renew the contract up to four (4)
additional twelve (12) month periods with the mutual consent of both parties.

Price changes may be proposed by either party no later than forty-five (45)
days prior to contract extension, based upon manufacturer price changes
which must be supported with documentation. Should price changes not be
acceptable to both parties, the contract will not be extended. Prices may
change only at the time of extension,

No minimum order is specified for this contract. Agencies must be able to

order as needed. Political subdivisions and others authorized by law may

participate in this contract.

Delivery of services may be directed by the receipt of a Purchase Order only.
Items that are not part of this bid will not be paid for by Monroe County.
As to all purchase orders issued by Monroe County, exceptions may only be
authorized, in writing, by the Purchasing Manager or her authorized agent prior
to delivery.

All invoices for items sold any authorized agency as a result of this contract
must be billed in the following manner: Purchase Order #, Quantity,
Description of Item Purchased, BP#, ltem #, Extension and Total, ALL
INVOICES MUST BE MARKED WITH THE PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER.
INVOICES WITHOUT THIS INFORMATION WILL NOT BE PROCESSED
FOR PAYMENT.

Allwarranties by manufacturer shall apply. Bidder shall, as part of its proposal,
furnish its warranty/guarantee for all goods/services to be furnished
hereunder, As a minimum, Bidder shall warrant all goods for a period of one
(1) year from date of acceptance. Bidder shall be obligated to repair or replace
all defects in material or workmanship, which are discovered or exist during
said period. All labor, parts and transportation shall be at Bidder's expense.

Monroe County reserves the right to request separate bids for such quantities
of items on this contract that may be best procured via separate public bid
offering and to otherwise act in furthering its own best interests.

Any Certificates of Insurance, Bonds or other forms of security required by this
bid are to be submitted to the Purchasing Manager no later than ten (10)
normal business days following the date of notification of award. Documents
must be received by the close of business, 5:00 pm on that day.



SUBCONTRACT:

RELATED ITEMS:;

WAGE RATES:

REPORT OF
PURCHASE:

The Contractor shall not subcontract any work without first obtaining the
written consent of the Monroe County Purchasing Manager.

The County reserves the right to add miscelianeous related items to this
contract during the contract term upon agreement by both parties as to the
price. Approval must be given in writing by the Purchasing Manager or her
Designee.

Contractor agrees to comply with the provisions of the New York State Labor
Law relating to the payment of prevailing wage rates to the extent that such
rules may be applicable to the Contractor. Wage rates may be obtained at

www labor.state.ny.us.

The Contractor must, upon request, provide the County Purchasing Manager
with detailed information showing how much of each item was delivered to any
and all agencies under this contract. This includes deliveries to not only the
County but any other municipality or agency which orders from this contract.



OTHER AGENCIES:

INDEMNIFICATION:

The Contractor(s) must honor the prices, terms and conditions of this contract
with political subdivisions or districts located in whole or in part within Monroe

County. In addition, the contractor may, but is not required to, extend the
prices, terms and conditions of this contract to any political subdivision or

district. Usage of this contract by any of these other political subdivisions or
districts will have to be coordinated between that subdivision or district and the
contractor. Orders placed against this contract between any subdivision or
district will be contracts solely between the Contractor(s) and those entities.
Monroe County will not be responsible for, nor will it have any liability or other
obligation for, such contract between the Contractor(s) and any third party.

The Contractor shall defend, indemnify and save harmless the County, its
officers, agents, and employees from and against all liability, damages, costs
or expenses, causes of actions, suits, judgments, losses, and claims of every
name not described, including attorneys' fees and disbursements, brought
against the County which may arise, be sustained, or occasioned directly or
indirectly by any person, firm or corporation arising out of or resuiting from the
performance of the services by the Contractor, its agents or employees, the
provision of any products by the Contractor, its agents or employees, arising
from any act, omission or negligence of the Contractor, its agents or
employees, or arising from any breach or default by the Contractor, its agents
or employees under the Agreement. Nothing herein is intended to relieve the
County from its own negligence or misfeasance or to assume any such liability
for the County by the Contractor.

Temns & Condilions-Term Contract-Commodity-Single Award.doc (8/03)



1.00

1.01

1.02

1.03

2.00

2.01

2,02

3.00

.

GENERAL:

2COPE;

Monroe County is seeking a qualified bidder to furnish various pieces of heavy equipment on a rental basis.
LOCATION:

Any specified location within Monroe County.

CONTACT PERSON:

Walter B. LaRaus

Monroe County Division of Purchasing
200 County Office Building

39 West Main Street

Rochester NY 14614

(585) 753-1121 - Office

(585) 324-1390 - Fax

E-mail: WLaRaus@monroecounty.gov

DEFINITIONS:

Lessor - The Bidder(s) awarded this contract
Lessee - Monroe County

RENTAL RATES:

Itis understood and agreed upon that the rental rates specified on the unit price sheet are based upon defined hours of
the lessee’s right to possession of and maximum use of the equipment rented. Hours are defined on the following
rental bases as follows:

A. Daily Basis - Any use up to a total of eight (8) hours. Additional hours will be pro-rated according to eight (8) hour
days.

B. 5-DayWeekly Basis - Any use up to atotal of five (5) days, eight (8) hours per day. Additional hours will be pro- rated
according to five (5) day weeks.

C. 20-Day Monthly Basis - Any use up to atotal of twenty (20) days, eight (8) hours perday. Additional hours will be pro-
rated according to twenty (20) days/month.

RENTAL PERIQOD:

The rental period shall begin on the date and time of acceptance of the equipment by the lessee and shall end at the
time and date of the lessee’s verbal or electronic mail notification to the lessor that the equipment is no longer
needed. If the lessor chooses to delay picking up the equipment, thereby leaving it on the lessee’s property an
additional day or more beyond the daily, weekly or monthly rental period, he/she may do so as long as this is mutually
agreeable between thetwo parties. However, there will be no additional charge for the equipmenttothe lesseeoncethe
lessoris notified that the equipment is no longer needed.

EQUIPMENT:
CARE:

The lessor shall use reasonable care to see that the equipment is in proper working condition before shipment to the
lessee. It is not to be actually operated or tested unless such operation or test is deemed necessary by the lessor or
unless the lessee shall request such operation or test results in writing. In the event of notice to the lessor by the
lessee that the equipment is not in good, safe and serviceable condition and fit for use upon its arrival, the lessor shall

6



3.02

3.03

3.04

3.05

3.06

3.07

3.08

have the obligation to put the equipment in good, safe and serviceable condition within a reasonable length of time. If
this cannot be done by the time use of the equipment is required by the lessee, then the lessor will provide a different
but similar piece of equipment to the lessee for its use.

MAINTENANCE:

The lessor agrees to maintain the specified equipment in good operating condition throughout the term of the rental
agreement and shall perform such maintenance and repair in accordance with the manufacturer's instruction. The
lessor further agrees it will perform such maintenance including fuel (if the equipment is operator equipped), lubrication
and the installation of replacement parts and components, as the lessee may deem necessary for the preservation of
such equipment. The lessee will not be responsible for any rental charges while the equipment is down and not
operating due to maintenance by the lessor.

RESPONSIBILITY:

The lessor must accept full and complete responsibility for providing equipment that is in excellent operating condition,
capable of performing and adequate to perform the tasks identified by the lessee. The lessor also must accept full
responsibility for providing licensed, qualified, experienced operators (where indicated on the unit price sheet)whocan
operate the equipment. The lessee will not accept responsibility for any equipment or other damage or failure
caused by the lessor’s failure to provide equipment or operators capable of performing the tasks specified. Although
the lessee will provide general supervision, the lessee will not be responsible or liable for operator negligence. In
addition, the lessor agrees to defend, hold harmless and indemnify the lessee from and against any or ail claims
arising out of the acls or negligence of the lessor, its agents or employees.

MOBILIZATION:
This delivery and set up fee will be allowed for crawler/track type equipment.

Each bidder must indicate mobilization fees on the unit price sheet, where appropriate. Any mobilization fee(s) deemed by
Monroe County to be excessive could be cause for rejection of the bid. The fee represents round trip delivery service
from the lessor's place of business to the Monroe County work site.

Equipment (i.e. rubber tire loaders), normally transported by lowboy trailer, will require rental of the lowboy trailer.
DRELIVERY:

All equipment must be delivered to the Monroe County work site (as specified by the ordering agency) within four (4)
hours of the verbal request of the lessee. The lessor may charge the lessee only the mobilization fee associated with
that particular piece of equipment (if applicable). No other deliveryftravel charges will be allowed. Rental requests must be
honored 24 hours/day, 7 days/week.

QOPERATORS:

Prices bid are for equipment without operator unless otherwise noted on the unit price sheet. Should the lessee
require an operator, the lessor must provide the operator within the delivery time frame specified and must pay
applicable New York State Prevailing Wage rates, wages and supplemental benefits at a minimum.

QPERATOR HOURLY RATE:

The lessor will be paid for the number of hours actually expended at the job site times the labor rate per hour as bid.
Overtime rate will be defined as time and one half of the hourly rate after eight (8) hours per day and on Saturdays {1.5 x
labor rate per hour). Double time will be defined as double the hourly rate for Sundays and holidays (2 x labor rate per
howr).

EUEL:

Delivery and return of all equipment shall be with a full tank of fuel. The lessor will assume responsibility for fueling
operator-equipped equipment during the rental period. Delivery of fuel by the lessor to the work site may be required
and must be at no additional charge to Monroe County. The price of the fuel will be determined by the current market
rate and will be added to the invoice as a separate item billed in gallons. The Bidder is required to submit fuel price
updates to Monroe County. Fuel prices can be adjusted on a monthly basis only. The lessee will be responsible for
fueling equipment provided without an operator.



HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL

UNIT PRICE SHEET

GROUP!
ITEM MM # DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE UM

A BACKHOES/EXCAVATORS, WITH RUBBER TIRES

HYDRAULIC LOADER BACKHOE, 5/8 CUBIC YARD, RUBBER TIRES, DIGGING DEPTH NOT LESS THAN 12
FT., FOR TRENCHING, LOADING, HOISTING

A-D1 1012454 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $26.40 fhr.
A-01 1012456 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK $18.38 /hr.

BACKHOE, RUBBER TIRES, 750 FT. LB, WITH HOE-RAM ATTACHMENT, TO REACH 12 FT. DEPTH

A-02 1012460 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $30.00 fhr.
A-02 1012463 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE MONTH  $20.00 Ihr.

B EXCAVATORS, CRAWLER TYPE

HYDRAULIC BACKHOE, 1/2 CUBIC YARD, WITH CRAWLER TYPE UNDERCARRIAGE, DIGGING DEPTH NOT
LESS THAN 14 FT., FOR TRENCHING, LOADING, HOISTING

B-01 1012471 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $38.25 fhr.
B-01 1012473 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK $30.60 fhr.,
B-01 1012475 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE MONTH  $19.20 fhr,
B-01 1012477 MOBILIZATION FEE $325.00 fea.

HYDRAULIC BACKHOE, 1/2 TO 3/4 CUBIC YARD, WITH CRAWLER TYPE UNDERCARRIAGE, DIGGING
DEPTH NOT LESS THAN 17 FT., FOR TRENCHING, LOADING, HOISTING

B-02 1012479 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $65.63 fhr.
B-02 1012481 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK $39.38 fhr.
B-02 1012483 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE MONTH  $26.28 thr.
B-02 1012486 MOBILIZATION FEE $325.00 fea.

HOE RAM ATTACHMENT, 3000 LB., FOR HYDRAULIC BACKHOE, 1/2 TO 3/4 CUBIC YARD, WITH CRAWLER
TYPE UNDERCARRIAGE, DIGGING DEPTH NOT LESS THAN 17 FT., FOR TRENCHING, LOADING, HOISTING

B-02A 1012487 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $77.00 /hr.
B-02A 1012490 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK $61.50 fhr.

HOE RAM ATTACHMENT, 4000 LB., FOR HYDRAULIC BACKHOE, 1/2 TO 3/4 CUBIC YARD, WITH CRAWLER
TYPE UNDERCARRIAGE, DIGGING DEPTH NOT LESS THAN 17 FT., FOR TRENCHING, LOADING, HOISTING

B-028 1012494 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $77.00 /hr,
B-02B 1012496 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK $61.50 fhr.



GROUP/
ITEM MM# DESCRIPTION UNITPRICE UM

HYDRAULIC BACKHOE, 1-1/2 TO 2 CUBIC YARD, WITH CRAWLER TYPE UNDERCARRIAGE, DIGGING
DEPTH NOT LESS THAN 25 FT., FOR TRENCHING, LOADING, HOISTING

B-03 1012499 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $100.00 thr.
B-03 1012502 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK $60.00 fhr,
B-03 1012506 PERMIT FEE $150.00 fea.
B-03 1012508 MOBILIZATION FEE $450.00 /ea,

HYDRAULIC BACKHOE, 2 CUBIC YARD, WITH CRAWLER TYPE UNDERCARRIAGE, DIGGING DEPTH
GREATER THAN 25 FT., REACH OF 55 FT., FOR TRENCHING, LOADING, HOISTING

B-04 1012510 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $160.00 thr.
B-04 1012512 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK $120.00 fhr,
B-04 1012514 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE MONTH  $90.00 /hr.
B-04 1012518 MOBILIZATION FEE $1,100.00 fea,

C LOADERS, WHEEL TYPE

RUBBER TIRED WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD GENERAL PURPOSE BUCKET, 4 WHEEL ARTICULATED
DRIVE

C-03 1012530 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $55.00 fhr,
E BULLDOZERS, CRAWLER TYPE

TRACTOR DOZER, TRACK TYPE, WITH STRAIGHT AND ANGLE BLADES, FLYWHEEL HORSEPOWER UP TO
75HP

E-01 1012543 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $40.00 fhr.
E-01 1012549 MOBILIZATION FEE $325.00 fea.

TRACTOR DOZER, TRACK TYPE, WITH STRAIGHT AND ANGLE BLADES, FLYWHEEL HORSEPOWER UP TO
140HP.

E-03 1012564 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE MONTH  $46.65 far,
E-03 1012566 MOBILIZATION FEE $325.00 fea.

TRACTOR DOZER, TRACK TYPE, WITH STRAIGHT AND ANGLE BLADES, FLYWHEEL HORSEPOWER UP TO
190HP.

£-04 1012570 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK $71.00 fhr.
E-04 1012572 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE MONTH  $49.50 /hr.
E-04 1012574 MOBILIZATION FEE $450.00 fea,
E-04 1012576 PERMIT FEE $150.00 lea.
F CRANES

18 TON MINIMUM CRANE, RUBBER TIRES WITH A MINIMUM OF 60 FT. TELESCOPING BOOM, 6000
CAPACITY @ 35 FT. REACH, 4 WHEEL DRIVE

F-02 1012584 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $70.00 thr.

9



ITEM MM# DESCRIPTION UNITPRICE UM

30 TON MINIMUM ROUGH TERRAIN CRANE, RUBBER TIRES, 30-70 FT. TELESCOPING BOOM, 4 WHEEL
DRIVE

F-03 1012590 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $86.00 fhr,
F-03 1012592 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK $70.00 fhr.

30 TON MINIMUM CRANE, 30-70 FT. BOOM, CRAWLER TYPE UNDERCARRIAGE

F-04 1012597 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $98.00 fhr.
F-04 1012603 MOBILIZATION FEE $2,000.00 fea.

50 TON MINIMUM ROUGH TERRAIN CRANE, RUBBER TIRES, 40-115 FT. TELESCOPING BOOM, 4 WHEEL
DRIVE, ANTI-TWO-BLOCKING SYSTEM AND POSITIVE SHUT DOWN VALVES

F-05 1012604 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $112.50 fhr.
F-05 1012608 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK $90.00 /hr.

75 TON HYDRAULIC TRUCK CRANE, RUBBER TIRES, 40-126 FT. TELESCOPING BOOM, 60 FT. JIB, LOAD
MOTION INDICATOR, POSITIVE SHUT DOWN VALVES

F-06 1012610 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $185.00 fhr.
F-06 1012612 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK $132.00 fhr.

110 TON, 171 BOOM HYDRAULIC TRUCK CRANE

F-07 1017587 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $305.00 fhr.
F-07 1017590 MOEBILIZATION FEE $1,550.00 lea.

G ROLLERS
3-5 TON STATIC ROLLER WITH PINTLE TOWING ATTACHMENT AND HYDRAULIC TRANSPORT WHEELS

G-02 1012629 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $14.00 ihr.
1 TON VIBRATORY PLATE TAMPER, 28" WIDE, FOR TRENCH COMPACTION

G-06 1012652 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE MONTH  $8.50 /hr.
I MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENT

COMPRESSOR, 160-300 CFM, TRAILER MOUNTED WITH PINTLE HOOK TOWING

-03 1009868 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $10.50 fhr.
I-03 1009873 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK $5.00 fhr.

LINE TRUCK WITH CABLE WINCH AND PULLING ACCESSORIES

-05 1009896 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY $33.00 fhr.
I-05 1009903 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK $26.40 ‘hr.
I-05 1009906 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE MONTH  $21.12 thr,

10



ITEM MM # DESCRIPTION

TELESCOPING BOOM LIFT 60 FT.

1-08 1009943 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY
20 CUBIC YARD OFF ROAD HAUL TRUCK

I-09 1043323 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY
[-09 1043324 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK

J EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED WITH DRIVER

DUMP TRUCK, 10 WHEEL 16 CUBIC YARD, WITH DRIVER

J-01 1010025 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY
DUMP TRUCK, 6 WHEEL & CUBIC YARD, WITH DRIVER

J-02 1010039 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY
LOWBOY/FLATBED TRACTOR COMBINATION, 40 FT., WITH DRIVER

J-04 10100868 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY

J-04 1010076 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE MONTH

ONE (1) TON UTILITY SERVICE VEHICLE

J-05 1043982 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE DAY
J-05 1043983 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE WEEK
J-05 1043984 HOURLY RATE BASED RENTAL FOR ONE MONTH

K ADDITIONAL SERVICES LABOR RATES

OPERATING ENGINEER
K-01 1011888 STRAIGHT TIME
K-01 1011894 OVERTIME

NYS LICENSED CRANE OPERATOR

K-02 1011898 STRAIGHT TIME
K-02 1011901 OVERTIME

1"

UNIT PRICE

um

$30.00

$80.00
$75.00

$95.00

$65.00

$135.00
$135.00

$39.75
$37.25
$34.60

$97.60
$129.75

$102.12
$136.53

fhr.

fhr.
fhr.

/.

fhr.

{hr.
Ihr.

fhr.
fhr.
fhr.

fhr,
fhr.

fhr.
fhr.



MONROE COUNTY PURCHASING
Vendor Performance Survey

Contract Title:

Contract Number:

Vendor:

Please rank the vendor performing the contract specified on a scale from “1" to *10" with “1' being poor,

“5" average and “10" excellent. Please include any additional comments or suggestions in the space
provided below. Monroe County Purchasing appreciates your input.

| Poor | Average Excellent

1 |213|]4y 5 |6|7]|8]|9 10

Item(s) supplied met specifications

Product provided value (taking into
account price, quality, etc.)

Timeliness of delivery

Completeness and accuracy of order

Ability to contact representatives of
vendor when needed? (If unavailable was
call back prompt?)

Invoices received promptly and accurately

Recommendations received from the
vendor (i.e. product information, cost
saving stralegies, ideas for better use of
resources, etc.)

Survey Completed by:

Name:

Title:

Agency:

Telephone: Fax:
E-mail:

Please submit this survey to Monroe County Purchasing.

12



	0809-17 First Page
	0809-17 Original
	0809-17 First Page
	0809-17 Original


